
AMANI TRADING AND EXPORTS LTD.
REGD. OFFICE : 32, MILANPARK SOCIETY, NR. JAWAHAR CHOWK, MANINAGAR, AHMEDABAD - 380 008

CIN : L51 100GJ1984PLC020026
E-MAIL : amaniexports@yahoo.co.in PHONE NO. : 079-2t462907 WEBSITE: www.amanitrading.in

Date: 09/1.712020

To,
The BSE Ltd
Corporate Relationship Department,
25th floor, P. f. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
SCRIP CODE: 512008

To,
Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited
Kamdhenu Complex,
Opp. Sahajanand College
Panjarapole,
Ahmedabad - 380 015
SCRIP CODE: 03320

Dear Sir,

Sub: 1. Outcome of the Board meeting held on Monday, 9u November,Z0?0.
2. Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended

on 30n September,2O2O.

Reft Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

With reference to the captioned subject matter, we hereby inform you that the Board of
Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. 9s November,2020 has approved the
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year both ended on 30th September,
2020.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, we are submitting herewith
the following:

1. Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 3Oft

September,2020.
2. Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors of the Company on the Unaudited

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 3Otr September,2020.

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 12.00 noon and concluded at 12.30 p.m.

We request you to kindly bring the above information to the notice of the members.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, Amani Trading and Exports Limited

A't^'*
Sohitkumar Mehta
Company Secretary
Encl:As above
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7th Ftoor, Hetltage Chambers
B/h. Blkanerwah, Ofl S.M. Boad.
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CI{ABTERED A CCOUNTANTS
AHMEOABAD. MUMBAI' BANGALORE

Llmited Review Report on Unaudlted euarterly Standatone Financial Results of Amanl Trading and E<ports

Llmlted pursuant to Regulation 33 of the sEH (uning obllgations and Disclosure RequiremenG) Regulatlons,

2015

To,

The Board of Directors,
AmaniTrading and ExPorts Limited

Ahmedabad

1. we have reviewed the accompanyint statement of Unaudited Standalone Financiat Results of Amani

Trading and Exports timited ['the Company't, for the quarter and six months ended on September 30,

2O2O ['the Statement'] attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the

requirements of Reguiation 33 of the sEBl (tisting obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulation, 2015, read with sEBl circular.No. clR/cFD/FAC|62|2OL6 dated 56 July, 2016 as amended

by SEBt Circutar No. CIR/CFD lCMOll44lZ0l9 dated 29s March, 2019.

Z, This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by

Company's the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

.eairr.r"nt prlnclples lald down in the lndian Accounting Standard ' 34, "lnterim Financiol

Reporting", prescribed under Sectlon 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generalty accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to issue a

report on this statement based on our review'

3. We conducted our review in accordance wlth the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,

,,Review of lnterim Finonciol tnformotion Perlormed by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity'' issued

by the lnstitute of chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform

the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statements are free of material

misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical

procedures applied to financial data and thus provides tess assurance than an audit. We have not

performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion'

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe

that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with applicable Ind-As prescribed under

section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other

recognized. accounting practices and policies generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the

information required io be disclosed in tenns of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201s lnctuding the manner in whlch it is to be disclosed, or that

it contains any rnaterial misstatement' 
For Mukesh M. Shah & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn. No.106625W

Place: Ahmedabad I
Date: November 9, 2020 Suvrat S. Shah

Partner
Membership No.102551

MUKESH M. SHAH & CO

Ch!trliu1,
lkhru ll|!.t
lmtlurttli -

U DIN: 4olo {6s t RRReok{l 60
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GIN: L51 1 00GJl 984PLC020026
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2O2O

share

LTD,

ln
HalfQuarter

30r091201930/05r2020ParticularsSr

AuditedUnaudited

4.00
28.417.06

(0.04)

4.09
4.09

(0.04)
2.70
o.o2
8.74

1.22
0.01
2.36

(0.04
1.35
0.01

0.65
0.00
1.25

0.s7
0.01
1.11

0.67
0.01

5.332.841

7 20.992.40 3.47't.07

20.993.47 72.40

5.00 6.190.27 4.730.2
14.807',| 2.990.86

14.802.990.86 2.13

lncome from Operations
(a) Revenue from operations
(b) Other lncome
Total lncome
Expenses
(a) Purchase of stock-in-trade
(b) Employee benefits expense
(c) Finance costs
(d) Otherexpenses

before exceptional items and tax

(a) Current tax
ProfiU(Loss) for the period

Other Comprehensive lncome

Expenses

Expense

Total

Exceptional items
ProfiU(Loss) before tax

1

2

3
4
5
b

7

8

2.12
2.12

0.43
0.43

1.810.12
12

0.30
0.30

1.81Basic and diluted EPS before Exceptional items [in Rs.]
Earn ngs per IEPSI (of Rs.10/-

items n

annualised)

and diluted EPS

10

69.97
86.43

69.9769.97 69.97Paid up share capital (par value Rs.10/- each, fully paid)

Other uation reserve

NOTES;
1 These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held

on 9th November,2020.

2 The above results for the euarter and Half Year ended on 3oth September, 2020 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian

Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (lnd AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and

policies to the extent applicable.

3 The format of the above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIFyCFD/CMD/ 1512015 dated 30th November, 201 5 has been modified to comply with the

requirements of SEBI's Circular dated 5th July, 2016, lnd AS and Schedule lll [Division ll] to the Companies Act' 20'13.

4 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI [Listing Obligation and

Disclosure Requirementsl Regulations, 2015.

I S The company has one segment of activity namely "Trading and allied activities in cotton textile products and intermediaries".

I e There was a nationwide lockdown for about 10 weeks from 25th March 2020 due to COVID-19 pandemic. However, it had only marginal impact on the

| 
- 

op"r.tion oitt. Corp.ny, since the Company has already been facing a lull in its activity since prior to this period and was not operating at significant

I dr;iil; corprnv oo"i not see any uncertainty in realizing the carrying amounts of its receivables and other assets appearing in its Balance Sheet.

7 Figures of previous periods have been regrouped / reananged wherever necessary.

g As regards defened tax as per lnd AS-12 on "lncome Taxes" there is a net defened tax asset for the past years and for the period up to 30th September,

2020. As a matter of prudence, the company has not recognised the said defened tax asset.

9 The financial results of the company are available at the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and at www.amanitrading.in

FOR, AMANI TRADING AND EXPORTS LIMITED

AHMEDABAD
(KEYUR J.

9th

3'1031202030t091202030togt2020 30/09/2019No-
0\ (8)(5) (6)(3) G\(2)

20.242.97
32.4120.24 7.06 23.002.97

11.423.59r.69
17.44

17.141.07

0.48
12.672.13

't2.6712.71

69.97



AMANITRADING AND EXPORTS TIMITED

STATEMENT oF ASSETS AND ttABltlTlEs AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER,2O2O Rs. in
at As at

Particulars

1.28

148.58

t.47

0.02

2.85

148.05

L.47

0.02

4.55

0.39

0.53

151.35

2.55

2.58

2.9L

L52.40

5.588.0s

ASSETS:

Non-Current Assets:

Property, Plant and EquiPment

Financial Assets:

(i) lnvestments

Other FinancialAssets

Assets for Current Tax (Net)

Total Non-Current Assets:

Current Assets:

Financial Assets:
I

| (i) Trade Receivables

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents

(iii) Other Current Financial Assets

Current Assets
155.93150.45AL ASSETS

69.97

89.42

69.97

85.43

155.40

0.00

1s9.39

0.00

0.20

o.r:

0.000.00

0.

0.00

0.58

0.531.06

EqUlTY AND TIABILITIES:

Equity:

(i) Equity Share Capital

(ii) Other Equity

TotalEquity

Non-Current Liabilities:

Deferred Tax Liabilities

Non-Current financial Liabilities

Current Liabilities:

Financial Liabilities:

(i) Trade Payables

Other Financial Liabilities

Current Tax liabilities

Total Current Liabilities
160.45 1s6.93EQUIW AND TIABITITIES

A

B

t

2

L

2

3

For, AMANITRADING AND EXPORTS LIMITED

e,hk?h
(KEYUR J. PARIKH)

CHAIRMAN
Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 9th November, 2020



AmaniTrading and Exports Ltd.
Unaudited Statement Of Cashflow for the half year ended September 30,2020

ln Lacs

Half Year EndedParticulars
September
30,2020

September
30, 2019

3.47

2.18

(3.82)
6.00

0.39
2.58

17.67

(0.36)

1

1

.42

.06

(5.86)
5.50

Gash flow from Operating Activities
Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax

Operating (Loss)/Profit before for working capital Charges

A Net Cashflow from Operating Activities

B Net Cashflow from lnvesting Activities

C Net Cash Flow from Financial Activities

Net lncrease/(Decrease) in Cash and Gash Equivalents
(A+B+G)

At the beginning of the period

At the end of the period

FOR, AMANI TRADING AND EXPORTS LTD

2AA*Rll,,
KEYUR J. PARIKH

CHAIRMANAhmedabad

Date : 9th November,2020


